
  

 

  

 

 

 

High School: Teacher’s Contact Details 
 

Teacher Class/ Designation Email Address 

MANAGEMENT TEAM 

Mrs Y Jasmat  Principal 

 

English HL Educator Gr 12 

yjasmat@amberfieldcollege.co.za 

 

 Ms. G Herzog Deputy Principal 

 

HOD Creative Arts and Consumers 
 

Dramatic Arts Educator Grade 10-
12. 

gherzog@amberfieldcollege.co.za 

 

Ms. R Hurn Head of Sport 

History Grade 8 

rhurn@amberfieldcollege.co.za 

 Ms. O Mahlase Culture coordinator  

Sepedi FAL Educator Grade 8-12 

omahlase@amberfieldcollege.co.za 
 

Mr Masemula Head of Discipline 

HOD Social Sciences 

History & Social Sciences Educator 
Grade 10-12 

mmasemula@amberfieldcollege.co.za 

mailto:yjasmat@amberfieldcollege.co.za
mailto:gherzog@amberfieldcollege.co.za
mailto:rhurn@amberfieldcollege.co.za
mailto:omahlase@amberfieldcollege.co.za
mailto:mmasemula@amberfieldcollege.co.za


  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Teacher Class/ Designation Email Address 

HEAD OF DEPARTMENTS 

Mrs A Pieterse 
HOD of FAL 

 
Afrikaans FAL Educator Grade 10-12 

apieterse@amberfieldcollege.co.za 

Mr L Mukhabele HOD General Subjects  
 
EGD Educator Gr 10-12 

lmukhabele@amberfieldcollege.co.za 

Mrs P Odayan 
HOD Commerce 

 
EMS and Economics Educator Gr 9-
12 

podayan@amberfieldcollege.co.za 

Mrs T Sewsunker 
HOD Sciences 

Gr 12E Register Educator  

Life Sciences Educator Grade 10-12 

tsewsunker@amberfieldcollege.co.za 

Mr K Lawrence HOD LO and Career Guidance  
 

Grade 12E Register Educator  
 

Life Orientation Educator Grade 
8-12 

klawrence@amberfieldcollege.co.za 

Mr S Ernest 
HOD English HL 

Gr 12 M Register Teacher 

 
English HL and Life Orientation 
Educator Grade 9-12 

s-ernest@amberfieldcollege.co.za 

Mrs I Menge 
HOD Mathematics 

Mathematics Educator Grade 8-10 

imenge@amberfieldcollege.co.za 
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Teacher Class/ Designation Email Address 

GRADE HEADS 

 Ms. M De Kock  
Grade 8 Grade Head  

Discipline coordinator.  

English HL Educator Gr 9-11 

 mdekock@amberfieldcollege.co.za 
 

Ms. B Mahele 
Grade 9 Grade Head 

History and Social Studies Educator 
Gr 8-11 

bmahele@amberfieldcollege.co.za 

Ms. A Radebe  
Grade 10 Grade Head  

English HL Educator Gr 10-12  

aradebe@amberfieldcollege.co.za  

Mrs S Griessel Grade 11 Grade Head 
 
Head of ELC  
 
Afrikaans FAL Educator Gr 10-12 

sgriessel@amberfieldcollege.co.za 

Ms. K Mathebula  
Grade 12 Grade Head 
 
English HL educator Gr 8-10 

kmathebula@amberfieldcollege.co.za 
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Teacher Class/ Designation Email Address 

Mrs S Amod 
 

Gr 11B Register Teacher 

 
English HL Educator Gr a de  8-9 

samod@amberfieldcollege.co.za 

Mrs. V Campher  
Gr 10R Register Educator  

EMS, LO and CAT Educator Gr 8-10 

vcampher@amberfieldcollege.cpo.za  

Mrs V Graham 
 

Grade 10E Register Teacher 

 
Afrikaans FAL Educator Grade 8-10 

vgraham@amberfieldcollege.co.za 

Ms. N Hattingh  
 

Grade 8M Register Educator  
 
Mathematics Gr 10-12 

nhattingh@amberfieldcollege.co.za  

Mrs C Lombaard  
 

Gr 8A Register Teacher 
 
Creative Arts Educator Grade 8-9 

clombaard@amberfieldcollege.co.za 

Ms. V Leso  
 

Gr 12M Register Teacher 

 
CAT and ICT Educator Gr 8-12 

vleso@amberfieldcollege.co.za 

Mr D Louw  
 

Grade 9B Register teacher. 

Mathematics and NS Educator Grade 
8-9 

dlouw@amberfieldcollege.co.za 

Mrs S Mahlangu  
 

Grade 10B Register Educator  
 
Business studies and EMS Educator  
Grade 8-12 

smahlangu@amberfieldcollege.co.za  

Mr A Mahomed 
Gr 12B Register Teacher 

 
Natural and Life Sciences Educator 
Grade 8-11 

amohamed@amberfieldcollege.co.za 

Mr K Mashazi 
   

Gr 8E Register Teacher 

 
EMS and Business Studies Educator 
Grade 8-12 

kmashazi@amberfieldcollege.co.za 

 
 
 
 
 

mailto:samod@amberfieldcollege.co.za
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Teacher Class/ Designation Email Address 

Mr T Masuku  
 

Gr 9E Register Teacher 

 
CAT and Technology Educator Gr 8-
12 

tmasuku@amberfieldcollege.co.za 

Mr C Matambo 
  

Gr 9M Register Teacher 

 
Natural Science and Physical 
Sciences Educator Gr 9-11 
 

cmatambo@amberfieldcollege.co.za 

Mr M Mathe  
 

Gr 11M Register Educator  
 
Mathematics Educator Grade 8-11 
 

mmathe@amberfieldcollege.co.za 

Ms. N Mbhele  
 

IsiZulu FAL Educator Grade 8 – 12 nmbhele@amberfieldcollege.co.za 

Mr M Mohlala  
 

Grade 11A Register teacher. 

 
Geography and Social Sciences 
Educator Grade 8-12 

mmohlala@amberfieldcollege.co.za 

Ms. M Phahlane  
 

Grade 11E Register Educator  

 
Hospitality Studies and Consumer 
Studies  & LO Educator Grade 8-12 

pphahlane@amberfieldcollege.co.za 

Ms. N Pienaar  
 

Gr 10M Register Teacher 

 
Mathematics and Mathematical 
Literacy Educator Grade 8-10 

npienaar@amberfieldcollege.co.za 

Mr O Rage 
Grade 10A register teacher. 

 
Mathematical Literacy Educator 
Grade 10-12 

orage@amberfieldcollege.co.za 
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Teacher Class/ Designation Email Address 

Mrs V Slater  
 

Gr 11R Register Teacher 

 

EMS and Accounting Educator 
Grade 8-12 

vslater@amberfieldcollege.co.za 
 

Mr. T Sithole  
Gr 8R Register Teacher 

Information Technology and ITC Gr 
9-12 

tsithole@amberfieldcollege.co.za  

Mrs J Tsebe  
 

Gr 8A Register Teacher 
 

Creative Arts Educator Grade 8-9 

jtsebe@amberfieldcollege.co.za 

Mr S Vermaak  
 

Gr 12A Register Teacher 

 
Physical Sciences Educator Grade 10-
12 

svermaak@amberfieldcollege.co.za 

Ms. N Verwey  
 

Grade 12R Register Teacher 

 
Afrikaans FAL Educator Grade 8-11 

nverwey@amberfieldcollege.co.za 

 

mailto:vslater@amberfieldcollege.co.za
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